

## The Mizoram Gazette

## **EXTRA ORDINARY** Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

Rs. 1/- per page

VOL - XLVI Aizawl,

Monday 28.8.2017 Shravana 6, S.E. 1939, Issue No. 435

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. B.12018/35/2013-IND, the 21st August, 2017. The Competent Authority is pleased to constitute a Co-ordination Committee for the World Food India Event with the following members :-

1.	Commissioner & Secretary, Commerce & Industries Department	-	Chairman.
2.	Additional Secretary, Commerce & Industries Department	-	Member
3.	Director, Commerce & Industries Deptt.	-	Member Se

Additional Secretary, Agriculture Deptt.

State Mission Organic Mizoram Agriculture Deptt.

Joint Secretary, Horticulture Department

7. Additional Director, Commerce & Industries Department

Joint Director (Fruits), Horticulture Department

Secretary

Member Member

Member

Member Member

The Committee shall be responsible for all activities relating to participation of Mizoram in the World Food India event to be held in New Delhi from Dt. 3-5 November, 2017.

## Zothan Khuma,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Commerce & Industries Department.